STATE OF LOUISIANA

CITY OF WEST MONROE

ORDINANCE NO	MOTION BY:
	SECONDED BY:
AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE TO MONROE, LOUISIANA, TO EXECUNUMBER 22 TO THE CLAIM SERVE AGRICULTURAL CORPORATION, ADMINISTRATION OF WORKER'S RELATED MATTERS, AND TO OTHE THERETO.	UTE THE RENEWAL ADDENDUM CE AGREEMENT WITH LOUISIANA LLC, WITH RESPECT TO THE S COMPENSATION CLAIMS AND
SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED by the	Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of West
Monroe, Louisiana, in regular and legal session c	onvened, that Staci Albritton Mitchell, Mayor of
the City of West Monroe, Louisiana, be and she is	hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City
of West Monroe, Louisiana, the Addendum Nu	mber 22 to the Claim Service Agreement with
Louisiana Agricultural Corporation, LLC (d/b/a LA	AC Claims) originally approved by Ordinance No.
2958 with respect to the administration of worker	's compensation claims and related matters, all in
accordance with the terms indicated on that "Claim	ns Administration Agreement Addendum Number
22" attached as Exhibit "A".	
SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER ORDAI	NED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the
City of West Monroe, Louisiana, in regular and leg	al session convened, that Staci Albritton Mitchell,
Mayor of the City of West Monroe, Louisiana, be	e and she is hereby further authorized to take any
and all actions and to execute any and all further	documents she deems either necessary or proper
to carry out the activities arising out of that A	Addendum and the Agreement described above
according to their terms and its intent.	
The above Ordinance was read and consid	ered by Sections at a public meeting of the Mayor
and Board of Aldermen, in regular and legal session	on convened, voted on by yea or nay vote, this 2nd
day of January, 2024, the final vote being as follows	ows:
YEA:	
NAY:	
NOT VOTING:	
ABSENT:	
ATTEST:	APPROVED THIS 2ND DAY OF JANUARY, 2024
CINDY EMORY, CITY CLERK CITY OF WEST MONROE	STACI ALBRITTON MITCHELL, MAYOR CITY OF WEST MONROE

STATE OF LOUISIANA

STATE OF LOUISIANA